
Project:  
Project Limits:  

Project No.:  
Type of Construction:  

Scheduled Bid Date:  
Design Consultant:  

Construction Cost Estimate:  

ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

2010100 Clearing and Grubbing 1                            Lump $220,000.00 220,000.00 $14,000.00 14,000.00 $110,000.00 110,000.00

2020100 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1                            Lump $100,000.00 100,000.00 $40,000.00 40,000.00 $200,000.00 200,000.00

2020200 Removal of Bridges 1                            Each $30,000.00 30,000.00 $46,000.00 46,000.00 $26,500.00 26,500.00

2020300 Removal of Concrete Pavement 590 SY $12.00 7,080.00 $10.00 5,900.00 $8.00 4,720.00

2020500 Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base 25,250                   SY $3.80 95,950.00 $5.30 133,825.00 $6.00 151,500.00

2020600 Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives 2,927                     SY $8.00 23,416.00 $10.00 29,270.00 $8.00 23,416.00

2020900 Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt 1,239                     LF $10.00 12,390.00 $7.50 9,292.50 $8.25 10,221.75

2030100 General Excavation 10489 CY $10.00 104,890.00 $7.00 73,423.00 $9.50 99,645.50

2030200 Embankment 30099 CY $18.00 541,782.00 $17.00 511,683.00 $16.50 496,633.50

2030400 Channel Excavation 2558 CY $9.00 23,022.00 $14.00 35,812.00 $11.51 29,442.58

2030700 Ditch Grading 110 STA $400.00 44,000.00 $190.00 20,900.00 $1,000.00 110,000.00

2030900 Geotextile Fabric 68455 SY $1.00 68,455.00 $1.00 68,455.00 $2.00 136,910.00

3020508 Stone Base Course (8" Thick) 67,051                   SY $15.00 1,005,765.00 $16.50 1,106,341.50 $20.19 1,353,759.69

3030210 Type B Subgrade Treatment (10" Thick) 65,551                   SY $5.60 367,085.60 $6.00 393,306.00 $6.80 445,746.80

4010100 Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure) 1,097                     CY $46.00 50,462.00 $46.00 50,462.00 $62.50 68,562.50

4020306 Aggregate Surface Course (6" Thick) 150                        SY $16.00 2,400.00 $16.00 2,400.00 $14.25 2,137.50

5020108 8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement 44,600                   SY $46.00 2,051,600.00 $46.00 2,051,600.00 $55.23 2,463,258.00

6010100 Class 6A4000 Concrete 63.24                     CY $1,000.00 63,240.00 $1,200.00 75,888.00 $1,150.00 72,726.00

6010300 Class 6.5A4200 Concrete 378.75                   CY $600.00 227,250.00 $800.00 303,000.00 $690.00 261,337.50

6010500 Reinforcing Steel 73,621                   LB $0.80 58,896.80 $0.90 66,258.90 $0.92 67,731.32

6010600 Bridge Approach Slab 284.44                   SY $220.00 62,576.80 $220.00 62,576.80 $264.50 75,234.38

6010903 Concrete and Pipe Railing 330.40                   LF $210.00 69,384.00 $250.00 82,600.00 $247.00 81,608.80

6050118 18" Precast Concrete Piles 2,700                     LF $73.00 197,100.00 $75.00 202,500.00 $86.30 233,010.00

6050518 18" Precast Concrete Test Piles 1                            Each $22,000.00 22,000.00 $18,000.00 18,000.00 $13,808.00 13,808.00

6050900 Loading Test Piles 1                            Each $20,000.00 20,000.00 $40,000.00 40,000.00 $1,150.00 1,150.00

7010215 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 5,569                     LF $55.00 306,295.00 $70.00 389,830.00 $42.50 236,682.50

7010218 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 1,912                     LF $60.00 114,720.00 $62.00 118,544.00 $46.00 87,952.00

7010224 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 2,099                     LF $72.00 151,128.00 $80.00 167,920.00 $52.25 109,672.75

7010230 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 2,510                     LF $83.00 208,330.00 $90.00 225,900.00 $67.08 168,370.80

7010236 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 3,429                     LF $108.00 370,332.00 $140.00 480,060.00 $96.50 330,898.50

7010242 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 2,758                     LF $135.00 372,330.00 $142.00 391,636.00 $109.75 302,690.50

7010248 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 314                        LF $165.00 51,810.00 $180.00 56,520.00 $137.00 43,018.00

7010260 60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 149                        LF $215.00 32,035.00 $240.00 35,760.00 $169.00 25,181.00

7010530 30" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe 49                          LF $118.00 5,782.00 $90.00 4,410.00 $95.50 4,679.50

7010536 36" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe 26                          LF $145.00 3,770.00 $105.00 2,730.00 $109.50 2,847.00

7010542 42" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe 296                        LF $150.00 44,400.00 $105.00 31,080.00 $121.50 35,964.00

7010560 60" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe 34                          LF $220.00 7,480.00 $160.00 5,440.00 $93.75 3,187.50

7020101 Single Curb Inlet (702-01) 97                          Each $3,600.00 349,200.00 $4,000.00 388,000.00 $3,300.00 320,100.00

7020204 Double Cub Inlet (702-03) 18                          Each $5,500.00 99,000.00 $6,600.00 118,800.00 $5,000.00 90,000.00

7020308 Reticuline Grate Inlet (702-12) 83                          Each $2,000.00 166,000.00 $1,600.00 132,800.00 $2,500.00 207,500.00

7020801 Junction Box (702-30)  13                          Each $1,600.00 20,800.00 $2,000.00 26,000.00 $3,000.00 39,000.00

7020804 Junction Box (CPS 3-1-27) 1                            Each $2,000.00 2,000.00 $7,500.00 7,500.00 $3,000.00 3,000.00

7021000 Adjusting Drain Manholes, Inlets and Junction Boxes (702-51) 1                            Each $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00

7040100 Flexible Revetment 1,215                     SY $50.00 60,750.00 $75.00 91,125.00 $82.25 99,933.75

7050230 30-lb. Riprap 93                          CY $100.00 9,300.00 $160.00 14,880.00 $111.50 10,369.50

8020200 Adjusting Sewer Manholes 3                            Each $1,500.00 4,500.00 $1,400.00 4,200.00 $750.00 2,250.00

802100C PVC Sewer Pipe (0-6' Deep) 8" 732                        LF $21.00 15,372.00 $52.00 38,064.00 $22.25 16,287.00

802101C PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1-8' Deep) 8" 1,219                     LF $22.00 26,818.00 $57.00 69,483.00 $23.40 28,524.60

802102C PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1-10' Deep) 8" 2,534                     LF $23.00 58,282.00 $70.00 177,380.00 $24.16 61,221.44

802103C PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1-12' Deep) 8" 3,261                     LF $26.00 84,786.00 $80.00 260,880.00 $27.50 89,677.50

802104C PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1-16' Deep) 8" 1,534                     LF $30.00 46,020.00 $125.00 191,750.00 $31.07 47,661.38

802105D PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1-20' Deep) 10" 14                          LF $35.00 490.00 $470.00 6,580.00 $37.40 523.60

8024100 Sewer Service Lateral 4,499                     LF $13.00 58,487.00 $32.00 143,968.00 $13.50 60,736.50

8024200 Sewer Service Lateral Stack 534                        Vertical Ft. $24.00 12,816.00 $28.00 14,952.00 $25.75 13,750.50

8024300 Sewer Service Lateral Termination 84                          Each $230.00 19,320.00 $170.00 14,280.00 $245.50 20,622.00

8026000 6" Sanitary Sewer Cleanout 15                          Each $220.00 3,300.00 $370.00 5,550.00 $225.00 3,375.00

8031480 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-6') 2                            Each $2,300.00 4,600.00 $4,500.00 9,000.00 $2,455.00 4,910.00

8031481 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (6.1-8') 5                            Each $2,400.00 12,000.00 $4,600.00 23,000.00 $2,572.00 12,860.00

8031482 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (8.1-10') 13                          Each $2,500.00 32,500.00 $4,800.00 62,400.00 $2,689.00 34,957.00

8031483 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (10.1-12') 11                          Each $2,600.00 28,600.00 $5,000.00 55,000.00 $2,805.00 30,855.00

8031484 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (12.1-16') 13                          Each $2,800.00 36,400.00 $5,600.00 72,800.00 $2,923.00 37,999.00

804030Y HDPE Sewer Force Main (3") 300                        LF $11.00 3,300.00 $44.00 13,200.00 $10.93 3,279.00

804042B Restrained Joint PVC Force Main (6") 29                          LF $35.00 1,015.00 $65.00 1,885.00 $37.40 1,084.60

8041100 Plug and Abandon Force Main (Cap To Each End) 1                            Lump $3,000.00 3,000.00 $7,000.00 7,000.00 $3,150.00 3,150.00

8042000 Remove Force Main 1                            Lump $29,000.00 29,000.00 $22,000.00 22,000.00 $30,396.00 30,396.00

8045000 Fittings 60                          LB $7.00 420.00 $12.00 720.00 $7.00 420.00

804920B Force Main Tie In (6") 1                            Each $4,600.00 4,600.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $4,700.00 4,700.00

8050201 Submersible Sewage Pump Station (2 Pumps) PS # 1 1                            Lump $220,000.00 220,000.00 $220,000.00 220,000.00 $200,980.00 200,980.00

817001H 16" Jack and Bored Casing Pipe 450                        LF $260.00 117,000.00 $420.00 189,000.00 $283.90 127,755.00

817002B 6" Jacked & Bored Sewer Pipe 1,260                     LF $38.00 47,880.00 $50.00 63,000.00 $39.12 49,291.20

8230201 Submersible Grinder Pump Station (2 Pumps) PS Comite # 2A 1.0                         Lump $110,000.00 110,000.00 $100,000.00 100,000.00 $84,131.00 84,131.00

9010102 Guardrail (Double Thrie Beam) 25.0                       LF $65.00 1,625.00 $68.00 1,700.00 $69.00 1,725.00

9010200 Blocked Out Guardrail 87.5                       LF $22.00 1,925.00 $23.00 2,012.50 $52.00 4,550.00

9010300 Guardrail Anchor Section (Breakaway Cable Terminal) 25.0                       LF $45.00 1,125.00 $47.00 1,175.00 $230.00 5,750.00

9010501 Guardrail Transition (Thrie Beam) 12.5                       LF $65.00 812.50 $68.00 850.00 $150.00 1,875.00

9020106 6-Ft. Chain Link Fence (902-02) 200.0                     LF $27.00 5,400.00 $27.00 5,400.00 $31.50 6,300.00

9020715 15-Ft. Chain Link Double Gate, 6-Ft. Height 1                            DBGT $1,500.00 1,500.00 $1,600.00 1,600.00 $817.00 817.00

9030200 Temporary Hay or Straw Bales 1,230                     Each $12.00 14,760.00 $9.00 11,070.00 $14.50 17,835.00

9030500 Temporary Silt Fencing 21,078                   LF $1.30 27,401.40 $1.70 35,832.60 $1.75 36,886.50

9030800 Seeding 780                        LB $10.00 7,800.00 $11.00 8,580.00 $11.50 8,970.00

9030900 Fertilizer 13,000                   LB $0.20 2,600.00 $0.22 2,860.00 $0.58 7,540.00

9050100 Temporary Signs and Barricades 1                            Lump $50,000.00 50,000.00 $35,000.00 35,000.00 $35,100.00 35,100.00

9050400 Object Marker 2                            Each $100.00 200.00 $90.00 180.00 $233.00 466.00

9050600 Temporary Traffic Striping 1                            Lump $20,000.00 20,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $16,950.00 16,950.00

9050804 Plastic Traffic Striping (4" Width) 63,087                   LF $0.50 31,543.50 $0.55 34,697.85 $0.60 37,852.20

9050808 Plastic Traffic Striping (8" Width) 233                        LF $1.00 233.00 $1.05 244.65 $1.15 267.95

9050824 Plastic Traffic Striping (24" Width) 169                        LF $3.70 625.30 $3.80 642.20 $4.26 719.94

9051001 Plastic Pavement Legends & Symbols (Single Head Arrow)                                  101                        Each $200.00 20,200.00 $200.00 20,200.00 $222.00 22,422.00

9051002 Plastic Pavement Legends & Symbols (Double Head Arrow)                                  1                            Each $210.00 210.00 $220.00 220.00 $239.50 239.50

9051003 Plastic Pavement Legends & Symbols (Only)                                  4                            Each $200.00 800.00 $210.00 840.00 $230.13 920.52

9051100 Raised Pavement Markers (Reflector) 575                        Each $5.10 2,932.50 $5.30 3,047.50 $5.87 3,375.25

9060100 Traffic Signal System 1                            Lump $110,000.00 110,000.00 $112,000.00 112,000.00 $125,613.00 125,613.00

9060200 Remove Existing Traffic Signals 1                            Lump $3,500.00 3,500.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $1,750.00 1,750.00

9070101 Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable) 19,304                   LF $5.00 96,520.00 $5.25 101,346.00 $6.33 122,194.32

9070106 Integral Concrete Curb (6" Barrier) 1,767                     LF $15.00 26,505.00 $6.00 10,602.00 $13.81 24,402.27

9070304 4" Concrete Walk 8,416                     SY $39.00 328,224.00 $30.00 252,480.00 $30.31 255,088.96

9070406 6" Concrete Drive 6,736                     SY $50.00 336,800.00 $42.00 282,912.00 $43.05 289,984.80

9090100 Mobilization 1                            Lump $1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 $490,000.00 490,000.00 $925,000.00 925,000.00

9131101 Miscellaneous Work And Cleanup 1                            Lump $10,000.00 10,000.00 $50,000.00 50,000.00 $155,279.26 155,279.26

9140100 Pre-Construction Video 1                            Lump $6,000.00 6,000.00 $7,000.00 7,000.00 $3,500.00 3,500.00

9900001 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete 554                        Ton $125.00 69,250.00 $110.00 60,940.00 $146.00 80,884.00

9900002 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Drives, Turnouts, & Misc. 88                          Ton $200.00 17,600.00 $165.00 14,520.00 $230.13 20,251.44

9900003 8" Pigmented Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (Shoulders) 13,390                   SY $64.00 856,960.00 $64.00 856,960.00 $78.24 1,047,633.60

9900004 Cold Planing Asphaltic Pavement 2,850                     SY $3.30 9,405.00 $10.00 28,500.00 $3.50 9,975.00

WITH PUMP STATIONS

TOTAL: $12,904,622.95

CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

BID TABULATION
(1997 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS)

July 28, 2009
SJB GROUP
$16.7 M

COMITE DRIVE
PLANK ROAD TO COMITE RIVER
CITY-PARISH: 02-CS-HC-0001    STATE:  817-31-0007
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, BRIDGE, SANITARY SEWER LINES

TOTAL: $12,089,170.40

J. B. JAMES CONSTRUCTION, LLC PHYLWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

TOTAL: $12,351,933.00

RICHARD PRICE CONTRACTING
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ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT

2010100 Clearing and Grubbing 1                            Lump 

2020100 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1                            Lump 

2020200 Removal of Bridges 1                            Each 

2020300 Removal of Concrete Pavement 590 SY

2020500 Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base 25,250                   SY

2020600 Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives 2,927                     SY

2020900 Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt 1,239                     LF 

2030100 General Excavation 10489 CY

2030200 Embankment 30099 CY 

2030400 Channel Excavation 2558 CY 

2030700 Ditch Grading 110 STA

2030900 Geotextile Fabric 68455 SY

3020508 Stone Base Course (8" Thick) 67,051                   SY

3030210 Type B Subgrade Treatment (10" Thick) 65,551                   SY 

4010100 Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure) 1,097                     CY 

4020306 Aggregate Surface Course (6" Thick) 150                        SY 

5020108 8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement 44,600                   SY 

6010100 Class 6A4000 Concrete 63.24                     CY 

6010300 Class 6.5A4200 Concrete 378.75                   CY 

6010500 Reinforcing Steel 73,621                   LB

6010600 Bridge Approach Slab 284.44                   SY 

6010903 Concrete and Pipe Railing 330.40                   LF 

6050118 18" Precast Concrete Piles 2,700                     LF 

6050518 18" Precast Concrete Test Piles 1                            Each 

6050900 Loading Test Piles 1                            Each 

7010215 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 5,569                     LF

7010218 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 1,912                     LF

7010224 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 2,099                     LF

7010230 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 2,510                     LF

7010236 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 3,429                     LF

7010242 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 2,758                     LF

7010248 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 314                        LF

7010260 60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 149                        LF

7010530 30" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe 49                          LF

7010536 36" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe 26                          LF

7010542 42" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe 296                        LF

7010560 60" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe 34                          LF

7020101 Single Curb Inlet (702-01) 97                          Each 

7020204 Double Cub Inlet (702-03) 18                          Each 

7020308 Reticuline Grate Inlet (702-12) 83                          Each 

7020801 Junction Box (702-30)  13                          Each 

7020804 Junction Box (CPS 3-1-27) 1                            Each 

7021000 Adjusting Drain Manholes, Inlets and Junction Boxes (702-51) 1                            Each 

7040100 Flexible Revetment 1,215                     SY 

7050230 30-lb. Riprap 93                          CY

8020200 Adjusting Sewer Manholes 3                            Each 

802100C PVC Sewer Pipe (0-6' Deep) 8" 732                        LF

802101C PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1-8' Deep) 8" 1,219                     LF

802102C PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1-10' Deep) 8" 2,534                     LF

802103C PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1-12' Deep) 8" 3,261                     LF

802104C PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1-16' Deep) 8" 1,534                     LF

802105D PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1-20' Deep) 10" 14                          LF

8024100 Sewer Service Lateral 4,499                     LF

8024200 Sewer Service Lateral Stack 534                        Vertical Ft.

8024300 Sewer Service Lateral Termination 84                          Each 

8026000 6" Sanitary Sewer Cleanout 15                          Each

8031480 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-6') 2                            Each 

8031481 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (6.1-8') 5                            Each 

8031482 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (8.1-10') 13                          Each 

8031483 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (10.1-12') 11                          Each 

8031484 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (12.1-16') 13                          Each 

804030Y HDPE Sewer Force Main (3") 300                        LF

804042B Restrained Joint PVC Force Main (6") 29                          LF

8041100 Plug and Abandon Force Main (Cap To Each End) 1                            Lump

8042000 Remove Force Main 1                            Lump

8045000 Fittings 60                          LB

804920B Force Main Tie In (6") 1                            Each

8050201 Submersible Sewage Pump Station (2 Pumps) PS # 1 1                            Lump

817001H 16" Jack and Bored Casing Pipe 450                        LF

817002B 6" Jacked & Bored Sewer Pipe 1,260                     LF

8230201 Submersible Grinder Pump Station (2 Pumps) PS Comite # 2A 1.0                         Lump

9010102 Guardrail (Double Thrie Beam) 25.0                       LF

9010200 Blocked Out Guardrail 87.5                       LF

9010300 Guardrail Anchor Section (Breakaway Cable Terminal) 25.0                       LF

9010501 Guardrail Transition (Thrie Beam) 12.5                       LF

9020106 6-Ft. Chain Link Fence (902-02) 200.0                     LF

9020715 15-Ft. Chain Link Double Gate, 6-Ft. Height 1                            DBGT

9030200 Temporary Hay or Straw Bales 1,230                     Each 

9030500 Temporary Silt Fencing 21,078                   LF

9030800 Seeding 780                        LB

9030900 Fertilizer 13,000                   LB

9050100 Temporary Signs and Barricades 1                            Lump 

9050400 Object Marker 2                            Each 

9050600 Temporary Traffic Striping 1                            Lump 

9050804 Plastic Traffic Striping (4" Width) 63,087                   LF 

9050808 Plastic Traffic Striping (8" Width) 233                        LF 

9050824 Plastic Traffic Striping (24" Width) 169                        LF 

9051001 Plastic Pavement Legends & Symbols (Single Head Arrow)                                  101                        Each 

9051002 Plastic Pavement Legends & Symbols (Double Head Arrow)                                  1                            Each 

9051003 Plastic Pavement Legends & Symbols (Only)                                  4                            Each 

9051100 Raised Pavement Markers (Reflector) 575                        Each 

9060100 Traffic Signal System 1                            Lump 

9060200 Remove Existing Traffic Signals 1                            Lump 

9070101 Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable) 19,304                   LF 

9070106 Integral Concrete Curb (6" Barrier) 1,767                     LF 

9070304 4" Concrete Walk 8,416                     SY

9070406 6" Concrete Drive 6,736                     SY

9090100 Mobilization 1                            Lump

9131101 Miscellaneous Work And Cleanup 1                            Lump

9140100 Pre-Construction Video 1                            Lump

9900001 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete 554                        Ton

9900002 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Drives, Turnouts, & Misc. 88                          Ton

9900003 8" Pigmented Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (Shoulders) 13,390                   SY 

9900004 Cold Planing Asphaltic Pavement 2,850                     SY

WITH PUMP STATIONS

CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

BID TABULATION
(1997 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS)

July 28, 2009
SJB GROUP
$16.7 M

COMITE DRIVE
PLANK ROAD TO COMITE RIVER
CITY-PARISH: 02-CS-HC-0001    STATE:  817-31-0007
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, BRIDGE, SANITARY SEWER LINES

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

$10,000.00 10,000.00 $100,000.00 100,000.00 $300,000.00 300,000.00

$50,000.00 50,000.00 $100,000.00 100,000.00 $100,000.00 100,000.00

$40,000.00 40,000.00 $100,000.00 100,000.00 $35,000.00 35,000.00

$8.00 4,720.00 $10.00 5,900.00 $9.00 5,310.00

$8.00 202,000.00 $12.00 303,000.00 $12.00 303,000.00

$8.00 23,416.00 $12.00 35,124.00 $6.00 17,562.00

$8.00 9,912.00 $5.00 6,195.00 $9.00 11,151.00

$8.00 83,912.00 $20.00 209,780.00 $20.00 209,780.00

$25.00 752,475.00 $20.00 601,980.00 $23.00 692,277.00

$10.00 25,580.00 $20.00 51,160.00 $25.00 63,950.00

$300.00 33,000.00 $200.00 22,000.00 $300.00 33,000.00

$1.00 68,455.00 $1.00 68,455.00 $1.00 68,455.00

$30.00 2,011,530.00 $20.00 1,341,020.00 $17.00 1,139,867.00

$5.00 327,755.00 $7.00 458,857.00 $10.00 655,510.00

$35.00 38,395.00 $80.00 87,760.00 $60.00 65,820.00

$35.00 5,250.00 $20.00 3,000.00 $16.00 2,400.00

$80.00 3,568,000.00 $58.00 2,586,800.00 $51.00 2,274,600.00

$1,000.00 63,240.00 $1,100.00 69,564.00 $1,200.00 75,888.00

$750.00 284,062.50 $650.00 246,187.50 $750.00 284,062.50

$0.75 55,215.75 $1.00 73,621.00 $1.10 80,983.10

$200.00 56,888.00 $225.00 63,999.00 $300.00 85,332.00

$200.00 66,080.00 $225.00 74,340.00 $250.00 82,600.00

$70.00 189,000.00 $68.50 184,950.00 $75.00 202,500.00

$20,000.00 20,000.00 $60,000.00 60,000.00 $75,000.00 75,000.00

$25,000.00 25,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00

$40.00 222,760.00 $54.00 300,726.00 $70.00 389,830.00

$45.00 86,040.00 $65.00 124,280.00 $80.00 152,960.00

$75.00 157,425.00 $71.00 149,029.00 $90.00 188,910.00

$78.00 195,780.00 $83.00 208,330.00 $120.00 301,200.00

$100.00 342,900.00 $102.00 349,758.00 $140.00 480,060.00

$125.00 344,750.00 $117.00 322,686.00 $155.00 427,490.00

$140.00 43,960.00 $144.00 45,216.00 $175.00 54,950.00

$200.00 29,800.00 $175.00 26,075.00 $220.00 32,780.00

$120.00 5,880.00 $81.00 3,969.00 $120.00 5,880.00

$160.00 4,160.00 $99.00 2,574.00 $140.00 3,640.00

$100.00 29,600.00 $99.00 29,304.00 $150.00 44,400.00

$230.00 7,820.00 $129.00 4,386.00 $220.00 7,480.00

$3,000.00 291,000.00 $4,200.00 407,400.00 $2,500.00 242,500.00

$4,000.00 72,000.00 $6,000.00 108,000.00 $5,000.00 90,000.00

$2,300.00 190,900.00 $2,000.00 166,000.00 $2,100.00 174,300.00

$2,500.00 32,500.00 $1,760.00 22,880.00 $2,800.00 36,400.00

$8,500.00 8,500.00 $1,600.00 1,600.00 $5,500.00 5,500.00

$500.00 500.00 $860.00 860.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00

$70.00 85,050.00 $86.00 104,490.00 $95.00 115,425.00

$80.00 7,440.00 $98.00 9,114.00 $250.00 23,250.00

$325.00 975.00 $400.00 1,200.00 $500.00 1,500.00

$40.00 29,280.00 $35.00 25,620.00 $40.00 29,280.00

$40.00 48,760.00 $44.00 53,636.00 $60.00 73,140.00

$45.00 114,030.00 $59.00 149,506.00 $80.00 202,720.00

$50.00 163,050.00 $75.00 244,575.00 $110.00 358,710.00

$70.00 107,380.00 $88.00 134,992.00 $130.00 199,420.00

$350.00 4,900.00 $87.00 1,218.00 $250.00 3,500.00

$30.00 134,970.00 $40.00 179,960.00 $60.00 269,940.00

$30.00 16,020.00 $23.00 12,282.00 $150.00 80,100.00

$325.00 27,300.00 $144.00 12,096.00 $500.00 42,000.00

$450.00 6,750.00 $575.00 8,625.00 $500.00 7,500.00

$3,000.00 6,000.00 $3,100.00 6,200.00 $3,000.00 6,000.00

$3,200.00 16,000.00 $3,500.00 17,500.00 $4,000.00 20,000.00

$3,800.00 49,400.00 $3,800.00 49,400.00 $5,000.00 65,000.00

$4,000.00 44,000.00 $4,100.00 45,100.00 $6,000.00 66,000.00

$4,500.00 58,500.00 $3,800.00 49,400.00 $7,000.00 91,000.00

$30.00 9,000.00 $20.00 6,000.00 $70.00 21,000.00

$65.00 1,885.00 $47.00 1,363.00 $150.00 4,350.00

$3,000.00 3,000.00 $1,150.00 1,150.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00

$10,000.00 10,000.00 $13,000.00 13,000.00 $3,000.00 3,000.00

$10.00 600.00 $14.00 840.00 $10.00 600.00

$2,400.00 2,400.00 $1,150.00 1,150.00 $3,000.00 3,000.00

$300,000.00 300,000.00 $260,000.00 260,000.00 $215,000.00 215,000.00

$265.00 119,250.00 $250.00 112,500.00 $400.00 180,000.00

$18.00 22,680.00 $40.00 50,400.00 $200.00 252,000.00

$130,000.00 130,000.00 $200,000.00 200,000.00 $180,000.00 180,000.00

$65.00 1,625.00 $750.00 18,750.00 $200.00 5,000.00

$20.00 1,750.00 $25.00 2,187.50 $100.00 8,750.00

$45.00 1,125.00 $45.00 1,125.00 $400.00 10,000.00

$65.00 812.50 $75.00 937.50 $250.00 3,125.00

$25.00 5,000.00 $31.00 6,200.00 $25.00 5,000.00

$600.00 600.00 $1,700.00 1,700.00 $700.00 700.00

$8.00 9,840.00 $10.00 12,300.00 $35.00 43,050.00

$1.00 21,078.00 $1.00 21,078.00 $3.00 63,234.00

$10.00 7,800.00 $10.00 7,800.00 $30.00 23,400.00

$0.20 2,600.00 $0.20 2,600.00 $2.00 26,000.00

$200,000.00 200,000.00 $100,000.00 100,000.00 $180,000.00 180,000.00

$75.00 150.00 $160.00 320.00 $200.00 400.00

$10,000.00 10,000.00 $14,500.00 14,500.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00

$0.50 31,543.50 $0.52 32,805.24 $1.00 63,087.00

$1.00 233.00 $1.00 233.00 $1.00 233.00

$4.00 676.00 $3.70 625.30 $2.00 338.00

$200.00 20,200.00 $190.00 19,190.00 $350.00 35,350.00

$200.00 200.00 $205.00 205.00 $400.00 400.00

$200.00 800.00 $200.00 800.00 $450.00 1,800.00

$5.00 2,875.00 $5.10 2,932.50 $7.00 4,025.00

$150,000.00 150,000.00 $100,000.00 100,000.00 $150,000.00 150,000.00

$1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00

$6.00 115,824.00 $7.00 135,128.00 $7.00 135,128.00

$6.00 10,602.00 $7.00 12,369.00 $7.00 12,369.00

$50.00 420,800.00 $50.00 420,800.00 $40.00 336,640.00

$50.00 336,800.00 $60.00 404,160.00 $45.00 303,120.00

$300,000.00 300,000.00 $1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 $450,000.00 450,000.00

$5,000.00 5,000.00 $202,000.00 202,000.00 $30,000.00 30,000.00

$200.00 200.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00

$150.00 83,100.00 $125.00 69,250.00 $150.00 83,100.00

$200.00 17,600.00 $150.00 13,200.00 $180.00 15,840.00

$100.00 1,339,000.00 $86.00 1,151,540.00 $64.00 856,960.00
$3.00 8,550.00 $10.00 28,500.00 $12.00 34,200.00

HARD ROCK CONSTRUCTION GILMORE & SON CONSTRUCTION 
GROUP

TOTAL: $14,706,165.25 TOTAL: $14,877,318.54 TOTAL: $14,971,011.60

F. G. SULLIVAN



Project:  
Project Limits:  

Project No.:  
Type of Construction:  

Scheduled Bid Date:  
Design Consultant:  

Construction Cost Estimate:  

ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT

2010100 Clearing and Grubbing 1                            Lump 

2020100 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1                            Lump 

2020200 Removal of Bridges 1                            Each 

2020300 Removal of Concrete Pavement 590 SY

2020500 Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base 25,250                   SY

2020600 Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives 2,927                     SY

2020900 Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt 1,239                     LF 

2030100 General Excavation 10489 CY

2030200 Embankment 30099 CY 

2030400 Channel Excavation 2558 CY 

2030700 Ditch Grading 110 STA

2030900 Geotextile Fabric 68455 SY

3020508 Stone Base Course (8" Thick) 67,051                   SY

3030210 Type B Subgrade Treatment (10" Thick) 65,551                   SY 

4010100 Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure) 1,097                     CY 

4020306 Aggregate Surface Course (6" Thick) 150                        SY 

5020108 8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement 44,600                   SY 

6010100 Class 6A4000 Concrete 63.24                     CY 

6010300 Class 6.5A4200 Concrete 378.75                   CY 

6010500 Reinforcing Steel 73,621                   LB

6010600 Bridge Approach Slab 284.44                   SY 

6010903 Concrete and Pipe Railing 330.40                   LF 

6050118 18" Precast Concrete Piles 2,700                     LF 

6050518 18" Precast Concrete Test Piles 1                            Each 

6050900 Loading Test Piles 1                            Each 

7010215 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 5,569                     LF

7010218 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 1,912                     LF

7010224 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 2,099                     LF

7010230 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 2,510                     LF

7010236 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 3,429                     LF

7010242 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 2,758                     LF

7010248 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 314                        LF

7010260 60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 149                        LF

7010530 30" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe 49                          LF

7010536 36" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe 26                          LF

7010542 42" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe 296                        LF

7010560 60" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe 34                          LF

7020101 Single Curb Inlet (702-01) 97                          Each 

7020204 Double Cub Inlet (702-03) 18                          Each 

7020308 Reticuline Grate Inlet (702-12) 83                          Each 

7020801 Junction Box (702-30)  13                          Each 

7020804 Junction Box (CPS 3-1-27) 1                            Each 

7021000 Adjusting Drain Manholes, Inlets and Junction Boxes (702-51) 1                            Each 

7040100 Flexible Revetment 1,215                     SY 

7050230 30-lb. Riprap 93                          CY

8020200 Adjusting Sewer Manholes 3                            Each 

802100C PVC Sewer Pipe (0-6' Deep) 8" 732                        LF

802101C PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1-8' Deep) 8" 1,219                     LF

802102C PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1-10' Deep) 8" 2,534                     LF

802103C PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1-12' Deep) 8" 3,261                     LF

802104C PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1-16' Deep) 8" 1,534                     LF

802105D PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1-20' Deep) 10" 14                          LF

8024100 Sewer Service Lateral 4,499                     LF

8024200 Sewer Service Lateral Stack 534                        Vertical Ft.

8024300 Sewer Service Lateral Termination 84                          Each 

8026000 6" Sanitary Sewer Cleanout 15                          Each

8031480 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-6') 2                            Each 

8031481 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (6.1-8') 5                            Each 

8031482 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (8.1-10') 13                          Each 

8031483 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (10.1-12') 11                          Each 

8031484 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (12.1-16') 13                          Each 

804030Y HDPE Sewer Force Main (3") 300                        LF

804042B Restrained Joint PVC Force Main (6") 29                          LF

8041100 Plug and Abandon Force Main (Cap To Each End) 1                            Lump

8042000 Remove Force Main 1                            Lump

8045000 Fittings 60                          LB

804920B Force Main Tie In (6") 1                            Each

8050201 Submersible Sewage Pump Station (2 Pumps) PS # 1 1                            Lump

817001H 16" Jack and Bored Casing Pipe 450                        LF

817002B 6" Jacked & Bored Sewer Pipe 1,260                     LF

8230201 Submersible Grinder Pump Station (2 Pumps) PS Comite # 2A 1.0                         Lump

9010102 Guardrail (Double Thrie Beam) 25.0                       LF

9010200 Blocked Out Guardrail 87.5                       LF

9010300 Guardrail Anchor Section (Breakaway Cable Terminal) 25.0                       LF

9010501 Guardrail Transition (Thrie Beam) 12.5                       LF

9020106 6-Ft. Chain Link Fence (902-02) 200.0                     LF

9020715 15-Ft. Chain Link Double Gate, 6-Ft. Height 1                            DBGT

9030200 Temporary Hay or Straw Bales 1,230                     Each 

9030500 Temporary Silt Fencing 21,078                   LF

9030800 Seeding 780                        LB

9030900 Fertilizer 13,000                   LB

9050100 Temporary Signs and Barricades 1                            Lump 

9050400 Object Marker 2                            Each 

9050600 Temporary Traffic Striping 1                            Lump 

9050804 Plastic Traffic Striping (4" Width) 63,087                   LF 

9050808 Plastic Traffic Striping (8" Width) 233                        LF 

9050824 Plastic Traffic Striping (24" Width) 169                        LF 

9051001 Plastic Pavement Legends & Symbols (Single Head Arrow)                                  101                        Each 

9051002 Plastic Pavement Legends & Symbols (Double Head Arrow)                                  1                            Each 

9051003 Plastic Pavement Legends & Symbols (Only)                                  4                            Each 

9051100 Raised Pavement Markers (Reflector) 575                        Each 

9060100 Traffic Signal System 1                            Lump 

9060200 Remove Existing Traffic Signals 1                            Lump 

9070101 Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable) 19,304                   LF 

9070106 Integral Concrete Curb (6" Barrier) 1,767                     LF 

9070304 4" Concrete Walk 8,416                     SY

9070406 6" Concrete Drive 6,736                     SY

9090100 Mobilization 1                            Lump

9131101 Miscellaneous Work And Cleanup 1                            Lump

9140100 Pre-Construction Video 1                            Lump

9900001 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete 554                        Ton

9900002 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Drives, Turnouts, & Misc. 88                          Ton

9900003 8" Pigmented Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (Shoulders) 13,390                   SY 

9900004 Cold Planing Asphaltic Pavement 2,850                     SY

WITH PUMP STATIONS

CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

BID TABULATION
(1997 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS)

July 28, 2009
SJB GROUP
$16.7 M

COMITE DRIVE
PLANK ROAD TO COMITE RIVER
CITY-PARISH: 02-CS-HC-0001    STATE:  817-31-0007
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, BRIDGE, SANITARY SEWER LINES

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

$250,000.00 250,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00

$100,000.00 100,000.00 $100,000.00 100,000.00

$30,000.00 30,000.00 $100,000.00 100,000.00

$35.00 20,650.00 $20.00 11,800.00

$4.00 101,000.00 $6.00 151,500.00

$13.00 38,051.00 $10.00 29,270.00

$10.00 12,390.00 $5.00 6,195.00

$12.00 125,868.00 $15.00 157,335.00

$27.00 812,673.00 $20.00 601,980.00

$15.00 38,370.00 $20.00 51,160.00

$250.00 27,500.00 $120.00 13,200.00

$1.25 85,568.75 $2.00 136,910.00

$25.00 1,676,275.00 $26.00 1,743,326.00

$6.00 393,306.00 $4.00 262,204.00

$100.00 109,700.00 $75.00 82,275.00

$30.00 4,500.00 $100.00 15,000.00

$55.00 2,453,000.00 $60.00 2,676,000.00

$1,500.00 94,860.00 $1,500.00 94,860.00

$500.00 189,375.00 $850.00 321,937.50

$1.00 73,621.00 $1.00 73,621.00

$250.00 71,110.00 $235.00 66,843.40

$250.00 82,600.00 $260.00 85,904.00

$70.00 189,000.00 $80.00 216,000.00

$50,000.00 50,000.00 $20,000.00 20,000.00

$5,000.00 5,000.00 $45,000.00 45,000.00

$50.00 278,450.00 $55.00 306,295.00

$50.00 95,600.00 $60.00 114,720.00

$60.00 125,940.00 $75.00 157,425.00

$70.00 175,700.00 $90.00 225,900.00

$100.00 342,900.00 $110.00 377,190.00

$110.00 303,380.00 $120.00 330,960.00

$150.00 47,100.00 $180.00 56,520.00

$175.00 26,075.00 $250.00 37,250.00

$100.00 4,900.00 $150.00 7,350.00

$130.00 3,380.00 $180.00 4,680.00

$120.00 35,520.00 $120.00 35,520.00

$150.00 5,100.00 $200.00 6,800.00

$3,000.00 291,000.00 $5,600.00 543,200.00

$4,000.00 72,000.00 $7,000.00 126,000.00

$2,000.00 166,000.00 $2,600.00 215,800.00

$2,000.00 26,000.00 $3,600.00 46,800.00

$4,000.00 4,000.00 $7,500.00 7,500.00

$2,000.00 2,000.00 $3,500.00 3,500.00

$75.00 91,125.00 $80.00 97,200.00

$105.00 9,765.00 $160.00 14,880.00

$300.00 900.00 $5,000.00 15,000.00

$35.00 25,620.00 $40.00 29,280.00

$36.00 43,884.00 $45.00 54,855.00

$45.00 114,030.00 $50.00 126,700.00

$55.00 179,355.00 $55.00 179,355.00

$75.00 115,050.00 $75.00 115,050.00

$375.00 5,250.00 $300.00 4,200.00

$30.00 134,970.00 $75.00 337,425.00

$25.00 13,350.00 $200.00 106,800.00

$350.00 29,400.00 $650.00 54,600.00

$475.00 7,125.00 $1,500.00 22,500.00

$3,000.00 6,000.00 $3,000.00 6,000.00

$3,500.00 17,500.00 $3,600.00 18,000.00

$4,000.00 52,000.00 $4,500.00 58,500.00

$4,250.00 46,750.00 $6,000.00 66,000.00

$5,000.00 65,000.00 $8,000.00 104,000.00

$30.00 9,000.00 $120.00 36,000.00

$70.00 2,030.00 $115.00 3,335.00

$3,000.00 3,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00

$17,500.00 17,500.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00

$12.00 720.00 $15.00 900.00

$2,500.00 2,500.00 $8,000.00 8,000.00

$275,000.00 275,000.00 $380,000.00 380,000.00

$200.00 90,000.00 $200.00 90,000.00

$20.00 25,200.00 $60.00 75,600.00

$150,000.00 150,000.00 $250,000.00 250,000.00

$60.00 1,500.00 $75.00 1,875.00

$20.00 1,750.00 $25.00 2,187.50

$80.00 2,000.00 $55.00 1,375.00

$62.00 775.00 $75.00 937.50

$35.00 7,000.00 $35.00 7,000.00

$1,600.00 1,600.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00

$100.00 123,000.00 $18.00 22,140.00

$2.00 42,156.00 $1.35 28,455.30

$10.00 7,800.00 $10.00 7,800.00

$0.20 2,600.00 $0.60 7,800.00

$50,000.00 50,000.00 $250,000.00 250,000.00

$70.00 140.00 $100.00 200.00

$14,500.00 14,500.00 $20,000.00 20,000.00

$0.50 31,543.50 $0.60 37,852.20

$1.00 233.00 $2.00 466.00

$4.00 676.00 $5.00 845.00

$190.00 19,190.00 $225.00 22,725.00

$205.00 205.00 $250.00 250.00

$200.00 800.00 $250.00 1,000.00

$5.00 2,875.00 $6.00 3,450.00

$109,000.00 109,000.00 $125,000.00 125,000.00

$1,500.00 1,500.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00

$20.00 386,080.00 $5.00 96,520.00

$16.00 28,272.00 $12.00 21,204.00

$40.00 336,640.00 $35.00 294,560.00

$45.00 303,120.00 $75.00 505,200.00

$1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 $1,600,000.00 1,600,000.00

$30,000.00 30,000.00 $150,000.00 150,000.00

$5,000.00 5,000.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00

$140.00 77,560.00 $120.00 66,480.00

$225.00 19,800.00 $180.00 15,840.00

$120.00 1,606,800.00 $90.00 1,205,100.00
$5.00 14,250.00 $2.00 5,700.00

JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC BARBER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY, LLC

TOTAL: $15,299,852.25 TOTAL: $16,500,873.40


